REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

03 OCTOBER 2011

NO. 40

03 OCTOBER 2011

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

COMPANIES ACT [CAP 191]

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF INSPECTORS TO INVESTIGATE THE AFFAIRS OF THE NORTHERN ISLANDS STEVEDORING (AMENDMENT) ORDER NO. 190 OF 2011

PUBLIC PROSECUTORS ACT [CAP 293]

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT ORDER NO. 191 OF 2011

TEACHING SERVICE ACT [CAP 171]

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT – CHAIRMAN TEACHING SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 192 OF 2011



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

COMPANIES ACT [CAP191]

Instrument of Appointment of Inspectors to Investigate the Affairs of the Northern Islands Stevedoring (Amendment) Order No Job 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 169(1) of the Companies Act [CAP 191], I, the Honourable HAM LINIVANUAROROA, Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Trade, Commerce, Industry and Tourism and Acting Minister of Finance and Economic Management, make the following Order.

Amendment of the Instrument of Appointment of Inspectors to Investigate the Affairs of the Northern Islands Stevedoring Order No. 27 of 2011

The Instrument of Appointment of Inspectors to Investigate the Affairs of the Northern Islands Stevedoring Order No. 27 of 2011 is amended as set out in the Schedule.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 26 day of 5707, 2011.

Honourable HAM LINOVANIANOA

Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Trade, Commerce, Industry and Tourism and Acting Minister of Finance and Economic Management

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF THE INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF INSPECTORS TO INVESTIGATE THE AFFAIRS OF THE NORTHERN ISLANDS STEVEDORING COMPANY ORDER NO. 27 OF 2011

1 Item 2 - Period of appointment

Delete "6 months", substitute "7 months"



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Public Prosecutors Act 2003

INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT

ORDER NO. 191 OF 2011

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred by section 21 of the Public Prosecutors Act 2003, **I, KAYLEEN ULBANI TAVOA**, Public Prosecutor, hereby appoint:

JOHN WILLIAM TIMAKATA

Legal Practitioner, being a person with sufficient experience and ability and being a person of good character, to be a State Prosecutor for the purposes of prosecution of CUSTOMS AND INLAND REVENUE cases.

MADE at Port Vila this

day of September, 2011

KAYLEEN ULBANI TAVOA PUBLIC PROSECUTOR



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

TEACHING SERVICE ACT [CAP 171]

Instrument of Appointment- Chairman Teaching Service Commission ORDER NO. 192 OF 2011

In exercise of the power conferred on me by paragraph 2 (2) (a) of the Teaching Service Act (CAP 171), I, IOLU JOHNSON ABBIL KANIAPNIN President of the Republic of Vanuatu after consultation with the Minister of Education appointment Mr. Derek Alexander as Chairman of the Teaching Service Commission.

This Instrument of Appointment commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 12th day of September 2011

His Excellency IOIA JOHNSON ABBIL KANIAPNIN

President of the Republic of Vanuatu

PRESIDENT

Vanuetü

OF THE P